

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500 Fax: +65 6872 7260

www.borneomotors.com.sg

Our Ref: BMS2021/06/PD1178/DS(SM) Your Ref: CC4/III21002130/Upa3

04 Jun 2021 BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S. INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attn : Officer In-Charge Dept : Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SME375M AND SMN5515X ON 10 Feb 2021

Dear Officer,

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred the following losses:

A. Repair Cost - \$39,406.13	B. LTA Search - \$7.45
C. Excess -	D. Loss of Use - \$1,600.00 (\$100x16days)
E. Loss of Rental -	F. Others -
G. Medical ClaimsUndertake By Claimant	Total Claim - \$41,013.58

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within <u>8 working weeks</u> as required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(✓) Original Tax Invoice
 (X) Discharge Voucher
 (X) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement
 (✓) GIAS/Police Report/s
 (✓) Certificate of Insurance
 (✓) LTA Search Fees
 (✓) Letter of Authority
 (X) Discharge Voucher
 (X) Original Photograph X
 (✓) LTA Search Fees
 (✓) Letter of Authority
 (X) Medical Receipt

Yours faithfully,

TPR Team

Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: claimstatusenquiry@borneomotors.com.sg

(As this is a computer generated letter, no signature is required.)

^{*}Cheque is to be made payable to <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD</u> & mail it to, Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR Department*





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9

17 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408611, Tel no.: 6631 1188

India International Insurance P L 64 Cecil Street #06-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711		Account N	lo.		Customer	r Details		······································		
		Document	S1000006 / ICIII1 Document No. 39011616		Mr Kuo Chung-Liang 528 East Coast Road #04-04 Singapore 458969					
Attn	Moto	or Claims Dept		Document 06/04/20		Mobile: 812309	29			
Υє	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilometers	Wip No.	Order N	o. / Rem	narks
20	18	ASU60R	ANTGT L1	14/09/2018	SME0375M	21062	20721	67/TP/S	SME037	75M
	С	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter	V	ehicle In	Co	ollected	On
J٦	EKE	33GH10J002653	8ARZ130620	60	Sam San Joi	15/02/2	021 8.34	23/03/	/2021	9.43
L	Cd		Job/Parts Desc	cription		Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68	RETAINER, ULTRASONIC L89348-58130 CLIP, ULTRASONIC L89348-58130 CLIP, ULTRASONIC L89348-58130 CLIP, ULTRASONIC L89348-58130 CLIP, ULTRASONIC L89348-58130 BRACKET, TOWER BAR, HOOD SUB-ASSY LOCK ASSY, HOOD LOCK ASSY, HOOD LATE, RADIATOR LWR L1 T16695-36140 PLATE, RADIATOR SIDE L1 T16691-36140 PLATE, RADIATOR SIDE L1 T16691-36140 PLATE, RADIATOR SIDE L83 T53812-48190 PANEL, FR FENDER, LH L75770-48060 MOULDING ASSY, HOOD, L84 T75770-48060 HORN ASSY, LOW L85 T88790-22131 THERMISTOR, COOLER L87 T T16697-36070 PLATE, RADIATOR SIDE		ONIC AR, , , WR DE DE LH DOD,		2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	21.30 16.00 12.30 312.90 1983.90 164.60 407.30 121.90 53.70 55.10 6714.50 1446.30 567.50 146.90 131.40 90.90 2.50			42.60 32.00 24.60 312.90 1983.90 164.60 407.30 121.90 53.70 55.10 6714.50 1446.30 567.50 146.90 131.40 90.90 25.00	
For & on behalf of Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd Customer's S		s Signature	Charge Sui	mmary	Total		36	6,828.16		
Please acknowledge re		receipt of vehicle	Parts	29,811.4	GST 7.00%		2	2,577.97		
					Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid	30.0 6,986.7 0.0	6 Less			0.00
			-		Others	0.0	O Amount D)ue	39	9,406.13





Co. Reg No.: 196700086Z GST Reg No.: MR-8500000-9 17 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408611, Tel no.: 6631 1188

Account Details India International Insurance P L 64 Cecil Street #06-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Attn: Motor Claims Dept			Account No. S1000006 / ICIII1 Document No. 39011616 Document Date		Customer	Details		
		Document 3901161			Mr Kuo Chung-Liang 528 East Coast Road #04-04 Singapore 458969			
			06/04/20	21	Mobile: 812309	929		
Year	- Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilometers	Wip No.	Order No	o. / Remarks
2018	3 ASU60R A	NTGT L1	14/09/2018	SME0375M	21062	20721	67/TP/S	ME0375M
	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter	V	ehicle In	Co	llected On
JTE	KB3GH10J002653	8ARZ130620	60	Sam San Joi	15/02/2	.021 8.34	23/03/	2021 9.43
L C	Cd .	Job/Parts Descrip	otion		Qty	Unit Price	Disc %	Amount
33 34 4 35 8 36 6 37 38 8 39 9 40 0 41 2 42 43 3 44 4 45 8 46 6 47 7 48 8 49 9 50 0	4 T51410-78010 COVE 5 T90467-07215 CLIP 6 T53101-48920 GRILI 7 T53141-48130 GARN 8 T53876-48120 LINEF 9 T90467-07201 CLIP 0 T90189-06013 GRON 1 T53867-48090 SEAL 2 T53866-48080 SEAL 3 T81185-48E40 UNIT 1 T52134-48070 REINI 5 T52133-48060 REINI 1 T52133-48060 REINI 1 T81156-48E30 BRAC 1 T81116-48E30 BRAC 1 T81116-48E30 BRAC 2 L81220-48051 LAMP 9 L89341-48040 C3 SEN	DRBER, FR BUMPE ER ASSY, ENGINE LE SUB-ASSY, NISH, RADIATOR R, FR FENDER, LH MMET ., FR FENDER TO ., FR FENDER TO ., HEADLAMP LH FORCEMENT, FR FORCEMENT, FR CKET, HEADLAMP CKET, HEADLAMP ASSY,FOG LH ISOR, ULTRASON SOR, ULTRASON	, A , A IC,		10.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0	2.50 172.00 303.30 2.50 1351.40 1673.50 522.50 3.50 2.20 50.00 51.10 6714.50 69.80 31.60 31.60 31.60 481.90 481.90 21.30		25.00 172.00 303.30 25.00 1351.40 1673.50 522.50 35.00 22.00 50.00 51.10 6714.50 69.80 69.80 31.60 31.60 516.00 963.80 963.80 42.60
	n behalf of o Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Customer's S		Charge Sur Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	mmary	Total Less	Due	





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9

17 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408611, Tel no.: 6631 1188

Account Details			Account No	D .		Customer	Details			
India International Insurance P L 64 Cecil Street #06-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711		Document	S1000006 / ICIII1 Document No. 39011616		Mr Kuo Chung-Liang 528 East Coast Road #04-04 Singapore 458969					
	otor Claims Dept			Document 06/04/20		Mobile: 812309				
Year	Model	Va	ariant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilometers	Wip No.	Order N	o. / Re	marks
2018	ASU60R	ANT	GT L1	14/09/2018	SME0375M	21062	20721	67/TP/S	SME0	375 M
	Chassis No.	E	ngine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		ehicle In	Co	ollecte	d On
JTE	KB3GH10J002653	8A	RZ130620	60	Sam San Joi	15/02/2	2021 8.34	23/03/	/2021	9.43
L C	d	J	ob/Parts Desc	ription		Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
13 3 14 4 15 5 16 6 17 7 18 8 19 9 20 0 21 1 22 23 3 24 4 25 5 26 6 27 7 28 8 29 9	T52126-48100 T52701-48010 T52411-48050	RETAINI PIECE, I ABSORE REINFOI ABSORE REINFOI RETAINI RETAINI CLIP, PII RETAINE GRILLE COVER, COVER, BRACKE MOULDI GUARD,	ER, FR BUMP ER, FR BUMP RR BUMPER BER, FR BUMI BER, FR BUMI BER, FR BUMP ER, FR BUMP ER, FR BUMP ER, FR FENDE N HOLD ER, FR FENDE SUB-ASSY, FR BUMPER FR BUMPER FR BUMPER FR BUMPER FR BUMPER FR BUMPER ET, FOG LAMF NG SUB-ASS' FR BUMPER ER OUTSIDE	ER PER PER PER ER ER ARM ARM		1.00 1.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0	115.20 4.10 112.20 521.70 49.80 301.10 117.40 117.40 11.20 1.80 417.70 38.80 38.80 98.20 465.60			115.20 115.20 41.00 112.20 521.70 49.80 301.10 117.40 7.20 67.20 417.70 38.80 98.20 465.60 340.20 7.80
	n behalf of n Motors (Singapore)			s Signature	Charge Sul Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	mmary	Total Less Amount E	Due		





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 17 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408611, Tel no.: 6631 1188

Account Details		Account No	D.			Customer	Details	······			
India International Insurance P L 64 Cecil Street #06-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711		Document	S1000006 / ICIII1 Document No. 39011616		Mr Kuo Chung-Liang 528 East Coast Road #04-04 Singapore 458969						
Attn	Mot	or Claims Dept		Document 06/04/20		Mot	oile: 812309	29			
Υe	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilom	neters	Wip No.	Order N	o. / Re	marks
20	18	ASU60R AN	NTGT L1 1	14/09/2018	SME0375M	210	062	20721	67/TP/	SME03	375M
	(Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		V	ehicle In	С	ollected	d On
JT	EK	B3GH10J002653 8	3ARZ130620	60	Sam San Joi		15/02/2	021 8.34	23/03	/2021	9.43
L	Cd		Job/Parts Descript	tion			Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
1	Z	BP-SUNDRY-MS SUNDR PTP-SMN5515X A TOW IN:10/02/2021 DATE-IN:10/02/2021 DA NO OF REPAIR DAYS:8 BY:MARCUS(LKK)	ACC DATE:10/02/20 ATE SURVEY:16/02								30.00
3 4	S	PSP PER PANE LABOUF PER PANEL APPLICATI BP-SUBLET FRT NUMI		DENT AREAS	8	0619 0263 0742					366.36 68.00 180.00
5 6 7 8 9	0000	BP-SUBLET TO RESET BP-SUBLET DRILL HO BP-SUBLET CHECK LI BP-SUBLET SUPPLY S BP-SUBLET REPLACE STRAIGHTEN & ALIGN I		SENSOR SYSTEM BONNET AMAGED PA	REAS	0742 0742 0742 0742 0742					180.00 180.00 122.40 60.00 2880.00
10		AS	JOB ON FRT ACC	IDENT AFFE	ECTED ARE	0742	1.00	811.30			2950.00 811.30
Ì		behalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Customer's Si	gnature	Charge Su	ımmar	у	Total		***************************************	
			Please acknowledge red	eipt of vehicle	Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others			Less Amount D	Due		

SF0D212A0002 / FormTeam Accident Services Taskforce Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/02/2021 22:54 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Yuan ShiYun VERSION: 1 (10/02/2021 22:54 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	Orall rade				
DETAILS O	F OWN VEHICLE				
Vehicle Registration Number	SME375M				
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER					
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No KUO CHUNG-LIANG SXXXX584A chungliang.kuo@gmail.com (Phone) +65-81230929 +65-81230929				
VEHICLE PARTICULARS					
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category	Toyota Harrier - No - Claiming third party Private car				
INSURANCE COMPANY					
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	MSIG Comprehensive No A 29146379 AT2				
Name of Driver NRIC No	KUO CHUNG-LIANG SXXXX584A				

22/04/1978

Indoor

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 20/01/1998 Driving experience 23 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81230929 Alt. Phone Number +65-81230929 Email Address chungliang.kuo@gmail.com Address 528 EAST COAST ROAD #04-04 Address complement Postcode 458969 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Nο Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? Nο If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

ON 10/02/2021 AT AROUND 1:50PM, I WAS HAVING LUNCH AT BLK 138 TAMPINES ST 11 COFFEE SHOP WHEN THERE WAS A LOUD BANG SOUND. PEOPLE AROUND ME MENTIONED THERE WAS AN ACCIDENT IN THE CARPARK. I WALKED OVER AND SAW MY PARKED CAR BEING COLLIDED BY VEHICLE B. THREE OTHER CARS PARKED NEXT TO MINE WERE ALSO INVOLVED. MY CAR SUSTAINED FRONT DAMAGES. NO ONE WAS INJURED. POLICE CAME AND HAS TAKEN OUR PARTICULARS.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Contact Number

SMN5515X

Hyundai

Lyundai

Private car

MOHD ZUHARIR

TXXXX912J

Contact Number

Address	96606214 (CAR OWNER, FATHER-YUSOF BIN SYED MAHMAT)
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	VFH B
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

SKETCH PLAN (A) SME 375 M (B) SMN 5515 X B1k 138 DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT at around 1.50pm. Tampines Street 11 coffee shop when there People brooked me mentioned the comorte.

DECLARATION

If We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature
(if driver is not the policyholder)

Oate & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

1984 Seerch Stone Services

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as turthful and occurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of mate, 121 facts may allow instruence companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and exceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the master than companies.
- 5. Any faire reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the 6th Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- $7.\,$ By the ladgment of this report to the inserers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies vithe report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/ore permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehiclels) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetery Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (f) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to m.e. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packagesh and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes"
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this actionate and the insurers' lawyers/law house, may/ere paramited to collect, the, disclore and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Furgoces; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be diclosed by any of the increase and/or StA to their third party ; errice creedings or egentsfinctuding their lewyers/law tirms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the stone Flori nor -
- my fartonal infernation will also be collected and used to colonial dains bigger for the neglect of front described investigation and coanegement in present and all finuse claims,
- (a) The information so extincted under (d) above are y be showed for declarate
 - till ut till hat aver tindfor tag other ithid parities obat sede da excheding, have rigering, ar reache a cass we will be to be regioners, toxenderes mens and present and expenses is come ofly anymediter the complete, come in

医原性性性性性病 医乳腺性囊肿 化二氯甲酚 化阿拉尔斯 医内脏 化二氯甲酚 医甲状腺 医二甲酚 医二甲酚



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1

Individual Ownership

Toyota DriveElite 360 Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29146379 AT2

Excess: SGD700

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SME375M

2. Name of Policyholder

Kuo Chung-Liang

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

14/09/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

13/09/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Kuo Chung-Liang

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

All Claims related repair can be carried out at Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd or our authorised workshops. Windscreen Excess is waived at Borneo Motors (S) for windscreen related claims. This Policy includes Courtesy Car benefit.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SME37tM and SMN5515X on to
along 13 P Tampines St 11 CP. Accident location
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I/we, Kub Chung Line Name of Policy Holder & (ICD) assport/Company Registration) number
of 5)f East Coast Rol # 84-24 5458969. Address of Policy Holder
owner of Vehicle Registration No. ME3+5M hereby appoint BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD (hereinafter refers to BMS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 33 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159102, to do all or any of the following:
1. To submit, resolve and make any claims which *I/we may have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *policy/policies taken up by such *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy number taken up by *me/us and pay the compulsory excess in respect of the cost of repairs suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and damage).
 To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by way of Cheque in favour of <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE</u> <u>LTD</u> and give a valid receipt and discharge therefore.
For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.
4. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim.
*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *my/our behalf shall be as good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by *me/us in *my/our own proper person(s) and *I/we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.
*I/We hereby further declare that the letter of authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.
*I/We further confirm that the acceptance by BMS of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full discharge of *my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *I/we have hereunto to set *my/our hand and sign this of the month Year 20
Signed & Delivered By: (To be sign by the policy holder only)
**Please stamp the company chop for vehicle registered under a company's name

*delete as appropriate



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

15 Feb 2021 / 10:48:59

Receipt Date/Time:

15 Feb 2021 / 10:48:52

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-210215-000950

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMN5515X As at 10 Feb 2021/13:50:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
 Insurance Enquiry - SMN5515X Enquiry Fee 20210215104726034362 		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20210215104739118	Direct Debit: eN (Intern	ETS Debit et Banking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.